Hermetic burn-out filter driers type DAS are
used in the suction line to clean up
refrigeration and air conditioning systems after
a compressor motor burn-out.
The solid core, which is composed of 70%
activated alumina and 30% Molecular Sieve,
adsorbs harmful acids as well as moisture.
Available with flare and solder (pure copper)

s
vv
Type Codes Description
Access valves
Inlet: Outlet:
(blank) No access valves No access valves
V Schrader valve No access valves
VV Schrader valve Schrader valve
Example for type codes
Filter drier
Solid core
Application
Size (volume)
Connection (filter connection in 1⁄8 of an inch increments)
Connection type
Access valves
Dimensions and weights
Figure 5: Solder connections
Type
A B L D1 D2 F Net weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [Kg]
DAS 083sVV 101 120 139 58 54 40 0.47
DAS 084sVV 101 122 143 58 54 40 0.5
DAS 085sVV 101 125 149 58 54 40 0.5
DAS 086sVV 101 131 161 58 54 40 0.5
DAS 164sVV 110 131 152 80 76 50 0.83
DAS 165sVV 110 134 158 80 76 50 0.84
DAS 166sVV 110 140 170 80 76 50 0.84
DAS 167sVV 110 141 172 80 76 50 0.84
DAS 169sVV 110 142 173 80 76 50 1.9
DAS 305sVV 186 210 234 80 76 50 1.31
DAS 306sVV 186 216 246 80 76 50 1.31
DAS 307sVV 186 217 248 80 76 50 1.33
DAS 309sVV 186 218 249 80 76 50 1.35
DAS 417sVV 187 218 249 93 89 55 2.08
DAS 419sVV 187 219 250 93 89 55 2.08
DAS 607sVV 337 363 399 80 76 50 2.39
DAS 609sVV 337 358 400 80 76 50 2.4
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.09 AI192386433066en-000601 | 5
Hermetic burn-out filter drier, type DAS
Figure 6: Flare connections
Type A L D1 D2 F Net weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [Kg]
DAS 083VV 101 158 58 54 40 0.51
DAS 084VV 101 166 58 54 40 0.62
DAS 164VV 110 175 80 76 40 0.91
DAS 165VV 110 184 80 76 40 0.95
Ordering
Figure 7: Flare connection
D
an
fo
ss
23
Z8
40
6
Table 4: Flare
Type
Connection Multi pack
[in.] Qty. Code no.
DAS 083VV 3⁄8 24 023Z1001
DAS 084VV 1⁄2 24 023Z1002
DAS 164VV 1⁄2 12 023Z1007
DAS 165VV 5⁄8 12 023Z1008
Figure 8: Solder connection
D
an
fo
ss
23
Z8
40
7
Table 5: Solder
Type
Connection Multi pack
[in.] Qty. Code no.
DAS 083sVV 3⁄8 24 023Z1003